#### 503351544 06/16/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP S. SASSOWER	06/16/2015
SUSAN O. SASSOWER	06/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Street Address:	14000 SUMMIT DR., STE. 900
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78728

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6028765
Patent Number:	6101087
Patent Number:	6426872
Patent Number:	6504710
Application Number:	11065903
Application Number:	12134627
Application Number:	12134558
Application Number:	12134603

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037707900

**Email:** fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95032-0000027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN L. KIERSZ

PATENT 503351544 REEL: 035921 FRAME: 0121

SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Kiersz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Release of Security Interest - Sassower#page1.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - Sassower#page2.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - Sassower#page3.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - Sassower#page4.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - Sassower#page5.tif		

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of June 16, 2015 by and among Philip S. Sassower and Susan O. Sassower (each individually, a "Secured Party" and, collectively the "Secured Parties") and Xplore Technologies Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 14000 Summit Drive, Ste. 900, Austin, TX 78728 ("Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties and the Grantor were parties to that certain Letter of Credit Reimbursement, Compensation and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2009, as amended (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted the Secured Parties a security interest in and to, among other things, the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the U.S. patents and trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such patents and trademarks (and the applications in connection therewith), together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 8, 2009;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties desire to grant to the Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property with the USPTO.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Secured Party does hereby relinquish and release the entirety of the security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns forever to Grantor all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which such Secured Party holds in or to the Intellectual Property and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

501614366v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have executed this Release as of the date first written above.

THE SECURED PARTIES

Philip S. Sassower

Susan O. Sassower

REEL: 035921 FRAME: 0124

## **SCHEDULE A**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

[Attached]

[Schedule A to Sassower Release]

## **Intellectual Property**

# <u>Patents</u>

Patent No.	Type	Description	
6,028,765	US	Removable Hand Grips For A Portable Pen Based Computer	
6,101,087	US	Portable Pen Based Computer and Auxiliary Unit For Use With A Vehicular Docking Station	
6,426,872 B1	US	Portable Pen Based Computer With A Vehicular Docking Station	
6,504,710 B2	US	Method of Interconnecting of a Hand-Held Auxiliary Unit, a Portable Computer and a Peripheral Device	
Patent Application 11/065,903	US	Apparatus providing multi-mode digital input	
Patent Application 12/134,627	US	Electronic Enclosure Having Elastomeric Circuit Board Standoffs	
Patent Application 12/134,558	US	Electronic Enclosure Fastening Belt	
Patent Application 12/134,603	US	Configurable Computer System and Methods for use	
525,452	CDN	Registered Trademark –Xplore	
525,417	CDN	Registered Trademark - GeneSys	
2,367,773	CDN	Removable hand grips for a portable pen-based computer.	
Published CA Application 2,239,846	CDN	Portable pen-based computer with removable hand grips with vehicular docking station.	

# Copyrights

None

# <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
WORKBOOK	77440530	4/4/08
XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES	77440522	4/4/08

PATENT REEL: 035921 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 06/16/2015**